F

VNS WN ROy

A D DDA DDWWWWWWWWWWNNNRNNNNNNNRRERRRRRRRPR R
B WNREROUOUOMNOOUE WNREROOVRRNOODUDE WNREOUWLWOONOOUSAWNERLO

2

%5 (PART CODE)

BHR300RMO01 100100406-0002
BHR300RMO1 100102894
BHR300RMO01 100066384-0001
BHR300RMO1 100066387
BHR300RMO01 100066678-0001
BHR300RMO1 100201303
BHR300RMO01 100100439-0002
BHR300RMO1 100057103
BHR300RMO01 100066986-0001
BHR300RMO1 100055588-0006

SEI=LEE CYLINDER HEAD ASSY

XA TR (CHINESE DESCRIPTION)
Derbi125#L 3k 7 [&] 52 454 (R e M6 _ 2% 1 4E)
Derbi125 3k i B #2234 [
NC250S#L 3k i (i F4114)
NC250SU L 3k I 5 %5 44 Pl
NC250SSU L I 2H & (M8_58_il tLflifk)
NC2508F S5 7= 28 b #A 1 (47)
CG125DHEL KA Xk IR M8x40(6#_ = [F14¥)
OV (p19x1.8_FIZIK)
NC250SHT 3 Hi 7K B (41 3. 54k
GB16674/NMitIFHEMEx20( 2% (1 4¥)

EXEWH (ENGLISH DESCRIPTION)

Screw,M6

Washer

Upper Cover Cylinder Head

Seal Ring,Of Upper Cover Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head Assy

Packing Silencer

Bolt,M8x40

O_Ring,$19x1.8

Output Water Nozzle Of Cylinder Head
Bolt, M6x20

#lary

NP RPNRRPRPRRPROO

ST Sk # 44 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY



A

©WoKoNOU A WN ROy

B DA DD DWWWWWWWWWWNNRNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR B B
U EWNROWOVORNOODULE WNROOVUOMNOODULEWNROWOVOWNOOUPDEWNRLO

2

483 (PART CODE)

BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1

100108525
100722072
100011534-0002
100715607-0001
100055588-0006
100105242-0002
100108520
100099215
100108526

SELAER{E CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

F3CATF (CHINESE DESCRIPTION) XA (ENGLISH DESCRIPTION)
ERLHid13x14 Dowel Pin,$13x14
NC300SSHL Sk % A &5 (24_2J8) Gasket Assembly Cylinder Head
GB16674/IMit IR FEMEx25( =% [ ¥) Bolt, M6x25
NC300SSUEL A BB 14 (EL A7 283_Hl A 4lifk) Cylinder Block Assembly
GB16674/IMit IR FEMEx20( =% [ 5¥) Bolt, M6x20
NC2505K B2 #5341 & (AL Bli1k) Chain Tensioning Wheel
HIPERS07K 4 #5% % i 44 Gasket Tensioner
NC2S0SELIATE £ HY(B0.5_ T &R H) Gasket Cylinder Block
[ FE 4 pex12 Pin,$p6x12

#Hikary

NP RPPNRLNRN

SEARER A CYLINDER ASSEMBLY



A

©WoKoNOU A WN ROy

A DDA DD DWWWWWWWWWWNNRNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR B B
B WNROWVOOMNOODUEWNROOVUOMNOODULEWNROWOVOWNOOUEWNRLO

435 (PART CODE)

BHR300RMO1 100093736
BHR300RMO1 100066824
BHR300RMO1 100072697
BHR300RMO01 100072698
BHR300RMO1 100072696
BHR300RMO1 100072695
BHR300RMO1 100066383
BHR300RMO01 100072525
BHR300RMO1 100072526
BHR300RMO1 100713888
BHR300RMO1 100089607
BHR300RMO01 100200707
BHR300RMO1 100145409
BHR300RMO1 100141088
BHR300RMO1 100066380
BHR300RMO1 100200729
BHR300RMO1 100145410
BHR300RMO01 100145408
BHR300RMO1 100066391
BHR300RMO01 100072996
BHR300RMO1 100085376
BHR300RMO1 100200464

BHR300RMO01 100031953-0002

BHR300RMO1 100066388
BHR300RMO01 100105010
BHR300RMO1 100149788

BHR300RMO1 100055589-0006

EdS#l#3 VALVE MECHANISM

F3CATF (CHINESE DESCRIPTION)

NC250SHL Sk 3¢ 42 i i A%
NC250S# 4% R
NC250SiE S 4L &
NC250SHFS X B4 &
NC250SHE S (M40 il 7k CBL A
NC250S3 U 6 4l K CBUER
NC250SHE S (™40 il 1 18 JRH 4L &
NC250S3E i e 1
NC250SHES (M AL il
NC250SHL 3k 3¢ 42 5 144
NC250S5 | JH#EAE (DLCIR)Z)
HIPERSOS [ 1431k
NC250SS |1 #{L# I s
NC250S:k 76 Z(TORCH/R_CRSEI)
NC250SH#E 1]

HIPERSOF4 7 #2414
NC250S5, %13 N

NC250S50 [ ]33 (2#)
NC250S%4 2 5 [ B
NC250% 48 IE N 85 25 4 &
NC250S5K ST

NC2505K B M A £
GB16674/NEHIEFEMSX25( 2% [ 4E)
NC250SHES 7]

NC2500™ 46 9 18 5217 41155 (2#)
NC250S e il J5 e B4R (6. 5x2xp25_2% FIH¥)
GB16674/NiHIEIEMEx16(2% [14E)

HEXEZH (ENGLISH DESCRIPTION)

Bolt

Clamp

Cover Admission Inlet Camshaft
Cover Admission Exhaust Camshaft
C-Type Annulus

C-Type Annulus

Centrifugal Mass Ass.

Gamp Shaft Comp

Gamp Shaft Comp

Pin

Valve Tappet

Valve Locker

Outer Valve SpRing,Retainer
Spark Plug

Inlet Valve

Seal Valve Stem

Outer Valve SpRing,Retainer
Valve Spring

Sliding Block

Sproket Chain

Tension Plate Assy

Bush

Bolt, M5x25

Exhaust Valve

Decompression SpRing,Of Camshaft
Washer,$6.5x2x$25

Bolt, M6x16

#Hikary

PR RPNRPRRPPRPPBEARMANRPAMNORMRPRPPREPREPRL,ERERP®

ECS ML VALVE MECHANISM



A

©WoKoNOU A WN ROy

A DDA DD DWWWWWWWWWWNNRNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR B B
B WNROWVOOMNOODUEWNROOVUOMNOODULEWNROWOVOWNOOUEWNRLO

2

483 (PART CODE)

BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1

100011536-0002
100101321
100101318-0003
100010074
100103059-0003
100104744
100104615
100050061-0007
100208666
100102726
100107693
100071971
100011537-0002
100055588-0006
100105519-0002
100104609
100105527
100105543
100105548
100106566
100104809
100104688
100011077

F3CATF (CHINESE DESCRIPTION)

GB16674/NMitIFIEMEx30( 2% 1 4¥)
NC250#L3H W 4% 7

NCA5075 £ 1ffi 75 ( F AR _#l AL Bli1k)

ORI ($13.2x2.65_T IEIR)
C100/MILAL 5 (ALt L)

NC250/8 3l i1 (18x30x7_SARHK)

NC2507 £/ o 2% 3 # (R &R BRI A 1R)
NC250 414 (34_E Bk _MAMKE_ AR _sslifh)
NC250% Bl 4ifi 41 26 4 B 3 (RIS RIS IR E A 1R)
TEBL#9x13

OZUEE|($18%3.55_HIRHR)
NC250#LH ZE4H A (7 1500mlbRiH_BRE)
GB16674/NMtIFIEMEX35(2% (1 4¥)
GB16674/MitIFEMEx20( 2% F14F)
NC2507K 3% 7 (Hil L 44k

NC2507K 42 it B B E (R & BRI G 1R)
NC2507K %% -4

NC450#LA K E 281

NCA507K I 44 &

T4 E] (6.5x1.5x12)

NC2507K 4 filt i3t (12x24x6_SmA% )

NC250H 4l (14x24x7_TCVE!_ S E)
GB893.14%4 & 24

A Bh#h%5 3% RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER

HEXEZH (ENGLISH DESCRIPTION)

Bolt, M6x30

Qil Lelve Sight Window
Decorate Cover R.Crankcase Cover
0-Ring,$13.2x2.65

Cap Small View Hole

Oil Seal 18x30x7

Gasket Decotate Cover
Cover Comp Right Crankcase
Gasket R.Crankcase Cover
Dowel Pin,$9x13
O-Ring,$18x3.55

Oil Plug Assy

Bolt, M6x35

Bolt, M6x20

Water Pump Cover
Gasket

Ane Wheel Water Pump
Water Pump Seal

Shaft Water Pump Ass.
Washer,$6.5x1.5x¢$12
Oil Seal 12x24x6

Oil Seal 14x24x7
Retaining Ring, 24

#Hikary

=y
w

P RrRRPPRPRPPRPRPPWURRPNREPRRERRERERER

A Bl
RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER



A

©WoKoNOU A WN ROy

A DDA DD DWWWWWWWWWWNNRNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR B B
B WNROWVOOMNOODUEWNROOVUOMNOODULEWNROWOVOWNOOUEWNRLO

2

BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1

4i#5 (PART CODE)

100011537-0002
100105195
100107654
100061981-0005
100064033
100103122
100011536-0002
100102977
100104670
100206196
100102726
100107713
100103063-0002

F3CATF (CHINESE DESCRIPTION)

GB16674/NMtIFIEMEX35( 2% (1 4¥)
NC250% i fill & 17 B2 M14x1
OZUE|($11.8x2.6_FIRHK)

NC2507% 35 (NC250-1#58_Msi B4k _#ld slifk)

NC25072 11 7 2 35 4 (2#)
NC2507 f5 25 (NC250-1#_¥B% 2fa)
GB16674/NMitIFHEMEx30( 2% 1 4¥)

CG125DE SEAUH(14_FIELD_E &RME)

YB1108H 4l i (10x18x6_H I RR)
LY3508% FALZE % 11 (B 4%)
TERLHpIx13

OFY[E|($22.5x3.55)

7596 R AL AL i (M ALt fL)

Z- Bl %45 % LEFT CRANKCASE COVER

HEXEZH (ENGLISH DESCRIPTION)

Bolt, M6x35

Bolt

O-Ring,$11.8x2.6

NC250 left cover

Gasket Cylinder Head Upper Cover
Back Part L.Crankcase Cover
Bolt, M6x30

Pipe Assy

Oil Seal 10x18x6

Fixing Plate Magneto Cable
Dowel Pin,$9x13
0O-Ring,$22.5x3.55

Cap Big View Hole

#Hikary

PR NRPRPRRPNRRLRPRPRPRPRO

2 A
LEFT CRANKCASE COVER



A

©WoKoNOU A WN ROy

A DDA DD DWWWWWWWWWWNNRNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR B B
B WNROWVOOMNOODUEWNROOVUOMNOODULEWNROWOVOWNOOUEWNRLO

2

BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1

4i#5 (PART CODE)

100106474
100103355
100719256
100202928
100731832
100731833
100103336
100059391
100203075
100101204
100106415
100731834
100103378
100106334
100033034-0001
100731611
100103437
100101018

E&28 M CLUTCH ASSY

F3CATF (CHINESE DESCRIPTION)

SEALE ($20.2x1.8xd34)
NC250% & 25415

NC250%8 & 8 5% B4 (4#_A ML TGP BRS04 _4 B R KE8mm)

NC2SOBE & H#/PILE
NC250% & 2= 2l FEHE (35 5 103)

NC25085 & &8 Ml JEEHE - (7 il 7 _1.2mm)

NC250% & 25 L HE# ]

NC2501 & 25 Bl SR BE(M16x1)
NC250% & 2= I

GR125% & 25 Lk HE 41 7K (AXK1528)
SEAE (p15x1xd28)
NC250%8 & 35 54 (2#)
NC250E & 28 4
SEALE (5. 2x2x$17)
GB5783#E#EM5x25(F1k)_10.94¢

NC2508 & 8 (L T IE_F 103 F)

NC250 & 2R HEAT
7K (K25%29x13_& £T)

HEXEZH (ENGLISH DESCRIPTION)

Washer,$20.2x1.8x$34
Sleeve Clutch

Out Case Assembly Clutch
Center Sleeve Clutch
Drive Friction Disk

Outer Friction Disk A

Stop Washer,Clutch

Lock Nut,Clutch

Rod Clutch Push
BeaRing,(Axk1528)
Washer,$15x1x$H28
SpRing,Clutch

Pressure Plate Clutch
Washer,$5.2x2x$p17
Bolt, M5x25

Clutch Assy

Pushing Rod Clutch
Needle BeaRing,(K25x29x13)

#Hikary

NP PR ODRRPPRERRPLPUOUDRLRLEN

B Rk
CLUTCH ASSY

&as 2 i LUTCH ASSY



A

©WoKoNOU A WN ROy

B A DD DDDWWWWWWWWWWRNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRRR P
DA WNROWOVURNOODULE WNEROOVUOMNOODULEWNROWVOWNOOUPEWNRO

2

BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1

4i#5 (PART CODE)

100011521-0001
100011094
100714158
100100903
100144709
100100207
100100196
100100215
100100157
100100197
100100208
100100216
100100167
100011518-0001
100714157
100106390
100100218
100100889

HLRZE S AE oIL PUMP

F3CATF (CHINESE DESCRIPTION)

GB16674/NMtIFIEMSEx18(2% 1 4¥)

GB894.14% [ 10(%11£10_M %9.3_RoHS)

NC250SRALMFE ikt (M RAER)
[ A4 p4ax15.8
NC250SRAL;AFE =5 bk (A7)
NC250#Lif 52 454 1(—)
NC250#LE A A 5 F(—)
NC250#LiH 5 % 12411 (8mm)
NC2504L 3 4 5

NC2504L #1556 1(Z)
NC250HLHZE ML (=)
NC250#LiH % 1211 (14mm)
NC2504L i % 254 (%)
GB16674/NEHIEFEMSx12( 2% (1 5E)

NC250SRALM I M ki bt (M R Aa &)

448 (9 10.2%0.5%d15)
NC250#L i i Wi thi 46 il
[FFEHS d3x16

HEXEZH (ENGLISH DESCRIPTION)

Bolt, M5x18
Retaining Ring, 10

Oil pump gear
Pin,$4x15.8

Qil Pump Cover
Outer Rotor Oil Pump
Inner Rotor Oil Pump
Qil Pump Rotor

Shaft Oil Pump

Inner Rotor Oil Pump
Outer Rotor Oil Pump
Qil Pump Rotor

Oil Pump Cover

Bolt, M5x12

Oil pump bridge gear
Washer,$10.2x0.5x¢15
Oil Pump Gear Shaft
Pin,$3x16

#Hikary

PR NP WRRPRPRPPRPRPPRPEPNRLNW

PLMZEE 44 OIL PUMP



A

©WoKoNOU A WN ROy

A DDA DD DWWWWWWWWWWNNRNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR B B
B WNROWVOOMNOODUEWNROOVUOMNOODULEWNROWOVOWNOOUEWNRLO

2

BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1

4i#5 (PART CODE)

100071434-0001
100071435-0001
100010979-0003
100104494-0001
100104719
100104918-0001
100107684
100060838
100104830
100050705-0002
100106556
100062022-0002
100011078
100010771
100100927
100101107
100101097
100153384
100068781
100106275-0002
100104747
100106393
100100341
100106277-0002
100100726
100106575
100100432-0007
100068013
100010835-0001

ZEph#h%5 LEFT CRANKCASE

F3CATF (CHINESE DESCRIPTION)

GB16674.1/NEHIZAEM6Ex65( 2% % _35CrMo)_10.9%%
GB16674.1/Nit I M6x45( 2% [14%_35CrMo)_10.9%%

GB819.24%4T M6x20( > 4 4¥)

NC2507<#4#4 & 28 R (7< 44 El r_$% 0 6G-D99_L:550)

NC2508! it & (32x47x6_S AR fR)
NC2504LHE M 5 (R EE)
OEUEE|($17.5x1.8_FIRHK)

NC250HL:H &M 4 & (2#_t OB 7 £ )
LY350f8) 478 3 B 3 (15%25x5_HIRER)

NCASORHIREMI6x1.5(2% F14¥)
SEALE (b 16.5%x2xd23)

NC2507 B A 4175 (3#_hn i Y4k li4k)

GB893.14% 28

7K (61902-22)

%17 (61805)

7K (63/22)R2C3_ZR 1)

Hfi7K (6203JR2C3_Z: 1)

7K (NJ207ETN1)

Hfi7K (CSB204_JR2C3_%: %)

NC250E & 8 57 BT 2 (22 A %)
CG125DH4 i i} (14x22x5_RIFH IR TE)
T4 (0 10.5x2xh20_HE1E)

NC250%L 3k il A i ¥ (B 1E)
NC250E & F7 BAT (& _= A%
NC2504/LH 15 M

] ($8.5x1.2xp15)

SB1257K 52 7 JBUK IR M8x10( = 1 4¥)
NC250%H & £

GB70. 18R M6x10(>% [14¥)

HEXEZH (ENGLISH DESCRIPTION)

Bolt, M6x65

Bolt, M6x45

Screw, M6x20
Gearshift Switch Comp
Oil Seal 32x47x6
Cover Oil Filter Screen
O-Ring,$17.5x1.8
Strainer Oil Filter

Oil Seal 15x25x5

Drain Bolt
Washer,$16.5x2x$23
Assm.Left Crankcase
Retaining Ring, 28
Bearing, 61902
BeaRing,(61805)
BeaRing,(63/22Jr2C3)
BeaRing,(6203Jr2C3)
Bearings
BeaRing,(Csb204_Jr2C3)
Rocker Arm Release Lever Clutch
Oil Seal 14x22x5
Washer,$10.5x2x$20
Bolt

Clutch Separating Rod
Oil Nozzle
Washer,$8.5x1.2x¢$15
Bolt,M8x10

Baffle

Bolt, M6x10

#Hikary

P RPRPRPRPPPNNRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPREPRPRPERRPERERRERUOO®

iR AE
LEFT CRANKCASE



A

©WoKoNOU A WN ROy

A DDA DD DWWWWWWWWWWNNRNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR B B
B WNROWVOOMNOODUEWNROOVUOMNOODULEWNROWOVOWNOOUEWNRLO

BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1

4i#5 (PART CODE)

100010835-0001
100100341
100106393
100100927
100101097
100100999
100153384
100068781
100062021-0002
100060838
100107684
100104918-0001
100100398
100010771
100104863
100107754
100063279-0003
100055589-0006
100108525
100104698
100100867
100107800
100068013
100100017

Eih#%5 RIGHT CRANKCASE

F3CATF (CHINESE DESCRIPTION)

GB70. 13242 M6x10(>% (%)
NC250%L 3k il A i ¥ (B 1E)

SEALE (0 10.5x2xb20_BE1E)
7K (61805)

Hfi7K (6203JR2C3_Z: 1)

7k (6304_%RK)

417K (NJ207ETN1)

17k (CSB204_JR2C3_Z: H5)

HEXEZH (ENGLISH DESCRIPTION)

Bolt, M6x10

Bolt
Washer,$10.5x2x$20
BeaRing,(61805)
BeaRing,(6203Jr2C3)
BeaRing,(6304)
Bearings
BeaRing,(Csb204_Jr2C3)

NC25075 B 4ili 75 20 25 (6#_AN5R A _ XUBE 15— 7 i fF_# L flifk) Assm.Right Crankcase

NC250HLiH & M 4 & (2#_t OB 7 £ )

OZUEE|($17.5x1.8_FRHK)
NC2504L M E M 5 (R EE)
NC250745 48 5 {7 4544

7K (61902-22)
NC250BI #4 AL g IE A% 1
OFI[El($30x2.6_HIZHR)
NC2504LH ¥ ik 4 o (2#_H R lifh)
GB16674/MLIEFEMEx16( 22 [14F)
ERLHd13x14
YB110&NHilih 1 (20x35%5_mARAR)
TEALH 8x12xd6.3

ORI ($6.5%1.9_FFER)
NC250%H & £
NC2501BI R4 ¥ 116 25 20 3

Strainer Oil Filter
O-Ring,$17.5x1.8
Cover Oil Filter Screen
Bolt Return Springn Fixing
Bearing, 61902

QOil Filter
O-Ring,$»30x2.6

Cap Oil Filter

Bolt, M6x16

Dowel Pin,$13x14

Oil Seal 20x35x5
Dowel Pin,$8x12x$6.3
O-Ring,$6.5x1.9

Baffle

SpRing,0il Fine Filter

#Hikary

P NP PRPRNNRRPPRPRPPRPRPRPRPREPRPRPRENNN

A R AE
RIGHT CRANKCASE



A

©WoKoNOU A WN ROy

A DDA DD DWWWWWWWWWWNNRNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR B B
B WNROWVOOMNOODUEWNROOVUOMNOODULEWNROWOVOWNOOUEWNRLO

2

ih % 3% AT 14 /55 22 CRANKSHAFT CONNECTING-ROD ASSY/PISTON

HEXEZH (ENGLISH DESCRIPTION)

BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1

4i#5 (PART CODE)

100109078
100109079
100109080
100109077
100100590
100125989
100126435
100086103
100106593
100072997
100083793
100100650
100100661
100144834
100106483
100083473
100083474
100103506
100059394
100059392
100059391
100103345
100095653
100064036
100100670
100064034
100101022
100162930

F3CATF (CHINESE DESCRIPTION)

7S650;EE I —

7S650;EFEIF —

7S650;H A
7S650;EEM A &
NC250;E ZE 4141l

NC300S;EE

NC300S;E &4
NC250SIE I 3= B 40 Bl R BF
] ($20%2.5%¢25)
NC250SIE I} 3 5)) 4%
NC250S - i % & thi

NC2503 [il]
NC2508H 114 (4x4x16)
NC250SREA fll % F3

] ($23x1xd40)
NC250/2 3 K444 (34)
NC2508 8 B & 25 BR 44 (2#)
NC250FE B ik

NC2503E 2y ik 1Lk 218 (2#)
NC2503E 3y ik 8l B IR BEM18x1(2#)
NC2508 & 25 8l SR E(M16x1)
CB125[HI & 2R B4 2 4l (16.5x2x27)
NC250F & MBI ik 414 (3#)
NC2508 44 £ (2#)
NC250F %l ~F £k (4x4x13)
NC250F #i4ili(2#)

7K (K29x33%20_i& %)
NC250SRE 4l 1) B i 715 24l (p37%0.2x50)

Piston Ring,1st Compression
Piston Ring,2

Piston Ring,0il Control
Piston Ring

Check Ring Piston Pin

Piston

Pin,Piston

nut

Washer,$20x2.5x$25

Hub Dump Chain Sprocket
Driving Gear

Semicircular Key

Tabulate Key

Crank connecting rod member
Washer,$23x1x$p40

Plate Gear Assy

Assembly Overrunning Clutch
Primary Drive Gear

Stop Washer

Nut M18

Lock Nut,Clutch

Dish Washer,Clutch

Driven Gear Ass

Crankshaft Tube

Tabulate Key

Balance Shaft

Needle BeaRing,(K29x33x20)
Washer

#Hikary

PR PRPRPRPPRRPRPRPRPRPPRPPPRPEPRPPREPRPRPNRERERER

F RS AT/ v 2B
CRANKSHAFT CONNECTING-ROD

10



A

©WoKoNOU A WN ROy
z

A DDA DD DWWWWWWWWWWNNRNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR B B
B WNROWVOOMNOODUEWNROOVUOMNOODULEWNROWOVOWNOOUEWNRLO

FEl%h4H & TRANSMISSION MAIN,COUNTER SHAFT

4i#% (PART CODE) X4 (CHINESE DESCRIPTION) X X&F (ENGLISH DESCRIPTION) #ikary 3 30 /|1 5 6
BHR300RMO1 100134172 NC250SZE 44 & Main Shaft Transmission 1 |
BHR300RMO1 100134173 NC250SEI A Coutershaft Transmission 1 L L _&_
BHR300RMO1 100051560 NC250E flits il (73 44) Transmission Main Shaft 1
BHR300RMO1 100134217 NC250S = fh5#4 ik 46 Gear M-5 1
BHR300RMO1 100134218 B (25.2x1x$33) Washer,25.2x1x33 1 I
BHR300RMO1 100103659 V25081 il iAi 46 - Bl (23x1x29) Circlip 4
BHR300RMO1 100134174 NC250S = 4h3(4) 44 iki k6 Gear M-3, 4 1 1
BHR300RMO1 100106471 SEHPE (020.2x1xh28_FHFHA) Washer,$20.2x1x$h28 1 =27
BHR300RMO1 100103639 NC250E fhetY ikt Gear M-6 1 2
BHR300RMO1 100101013 7K (K20x24x10_JR %) Needle BeaRing,(K20x24x10) 1 |
BHR300RMO1 100103640 NC2503E fh24% 5 46 (7K 4H) Gear M-2 1 —
BHR300RMO1 100106444 SEHPE (017.1x1xd26) Washer,$b17.1x1x$b26 2
BHR300RMO1 100058085 NC250 % 2 e B F IR BEM16x 1 (IR B T & Nut 1 7
BHR300RMO1 100058086 NC250 #)) 56 11 4l 28] (24 _TE ) Stop Washer 1 GH 0 . E—B 00
BHR300RMO1 100103838 NC250F #%5%£46(520.13_3# & 47 L) Drive Sprocket 1
BHR300RMO1 100103516 NC250% i i 45 Bush 1 -1!2 ,l_ ] L 99 I | |
BHR300RMO01 100107711 OB ($p21x2_FIRHK) O-Ring,$21x2 1 | 2 24 6 o 1 |26
BHR300RMO1 100058084 NC250F ! 40 i (44) Transmission Counter Shaft 1 23 26 28 22 2128
BHR300RMO1 100134166 NC250SE 4h2#% ik 56 Gear C-2 1
BHR300RMO1 100134170 NC250SE! fh6#S 4 46 Gear C-6 1
BHR300RMO1 100134167 NC250SE! 4hi3#% ik 56 Gear C-3 1
BHR300RMO1 100134168 NC250SE 444 th 4t Gear C-4 1 j;_:E‘IJ $EH QEA
BHR300RMO1 100105804 NC250&! 4 — R4 ik 40 W 4 @ 4t 42 Metal Bush 1 H =LA
BHR300RMO1 100134169 NC250SEl 454 ik 56 Gear C-5 1
BHR300RMO1 100106459 SEHPE (919x1xd26) Washer,b19x1x$h26 1 TRANSMISSION MAIN, COUNTER SHAFT
BHR300RMO1 100134165 NC250SEl 4144 ik 56 Gear C-1 1
BHR300RMO1 100134171 NC250SE B & Transmission Main,Counter Shaft 1
BHR300RMO1 100101135 417K (KS22%26x10TN_7&4T) Needle BeaRing,(Ks22x26x10Tn) 3
BHR300RMO1 100103652 NC2508=! i 14 & b 1 (2#) Washer 3
BHR300RMO1 100099388 A7 (K25%29%10_{R44_iR%T) Needle BeaRing,(K25x29x10) 1

11



A

©WoKoNOU A WN ROy

A DDA DD DWWWWWWWWWWNNRNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR B B
B WNROWVOOMNOODUEWNROOVUOMNOODULEWNROWOVOWNOOUEWNRLO

2

BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1

B sh#h 2 B KICK STARTING SHAFT ASSEMBLY

4i#5 (PART CODE)

100105757
100106458
100011103
100106480
100105789
100105785
100105792
100031831-0002
100105779
100105741
100105749
100201883
100103784
100106516
100011099
100303463
100106607
100011313-0004

X4 (CHINESE DESCRIPTION)
NC250/% 24 5
T4 (9 18.5%0.5%b26)
GB894. 144 [ 21 (4h1%21_M1%19.5)
TEHE]($21.7%0.5%$29.5)
NC250/= Bl it 1 3
NC250/2 3l fii6
NC250/2 3l it 4R
GB819.28% 4T M6x25(% F14¥)
NC250/8 2y iki &
NC250/2 54l #5155 e
NC250/% 24 5 7 .35
NC250/2 2l fifl & ik
NC2508N il B b it
TEHLE| (0 17.1x0.5%b26)
GB894. 144 [ 17(4h1%17_M1E15.7)

NC250/2 Z T 1 (QD-2G ) FF U Bl Ak _TE 8k J36 fit A9 > 1 £

B (8.5x3xb23_EEF)
GB57898R & M8x20(>% F14¥)

HEXEZH (ENGLISH DESCRIPTION)

Pivot Kick Starting Shaft
Washer,$18.5x0.5x$26
Retaining Ring, 21
Washer,$21.7x0.5x$29.5
SpRing,Kick Starting Ratchet Wheel
Starting Ratchet

Guide Plate

Screw, M6x25

Gear Kick Starter

Seat SpRing,Kick Starting Shaft
Return SpRing,Kick Starting Shaft
Kick Starting Shaft Assembly
Gear

Washer,$17.1x0.5x$26
Retaining Ring, 17

Start-Up Bar Comp
Washer,$8.5x3x$23

Bolt, M8x20

#Hikary

P rRPRRPRPPRPPPNRPRPRERERRWER

J& B Sk
KICK STARTING SHAFT ASSEMBLY

12




A

©WoKoNOU A WN ROy

A DDA DD DWWWWWWWWWWNNRNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR B B
B WNROWVOOMNOODUEWNROOVUOMNOODULEWNROWOVOWNOOUEWNRLO

2

BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1

4i#5 (PART CODE)

100103964
100104001
100103973
100203923
100203727
100203739
100103927
100203972
100104487
100103936
100103945
100010841-0001
100203754
100103921
100103988
100104010
100106379
100055588-0006
100103979

AFE ML) GEARSHIFT MECHANISM

F3CATF (CHINESE DESCRIPTION)

NC25044 R i
NC2504 fi% i £

NC25044e k% [a] fi7 L3
NC250#u kil ZH A
NC25013I R4 &l 4l 47 4k X
NC2508I % &Il il /7 4k X
NC2508! 4R X

TOAE AR A (BT-72) A B
CG125D#4 2. fi 3k (2#)
NC25078 5 S 1 (7< A4 E k)
NC250fEI#4 H 2 4Rk
GB70.18R 2 M6x35(>% [14¥)
NC250 ik X
NC2503E Flt ik X
NC2507E {37 # 31 3 (2#)
NC2507E I 4R 4H &

8 (6.5x1.5xp18_HE1L)
GB16674/NiHIEIEM6EX20( 2% [ 4E)
NC2504§ k2 b el iz 335

HEXEZH (ENGLISH DESCRIPTION)

Gearshift Lever Comp
Axle Sleeve

Return Spring

Gearshift Shaft Comp
Right Fork Countershaft
Left Fork Countershaft
Guide Pin,Selector Fork Center
Gearshift Shaft

Contact Cearindication
Gearshift Drum Comp
Stopping Plate

Bolt, M6x35

Center Fork Mainshaft
Shaft Gearshift Fork
SpRing, Locating Plate
Locating Plate Assy
Washer,$6.5x1.5x$18
Bolt, M6x20
SpRing,Gearshift Plate

#Hikary

PR RPPRPRRPPRPRPRPPRPRPPRERRERRERER

AR TEHL
GEARSHIFT MECHANISM

13



A

©WooNOUAWNROYg

A DDA DD DWWWWWWWWWWNNRNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR B B
B WNROWVOOMNOODUEWNROOVUOMNOODULEWNROWOVOWNOOUEWNRLO

2

4i#5 (PART CODE)

BHR300RMO1 100104177-0002
BHR300RMO1 100083792
BHR300RMO1 100010834-0001
BHR300RMO01 100076644
BHR300RMO1 100010831-0001

¥ LML B MAGNETO COMP

F3CATF (CHINESE DESCRIPTION)
NC250RE FHLE T4H & (12vi24k_=HLRER_#OSQBZ-X12_L1:430) Stator Assy Magneto

HEXEZH (ENGLISH DESCRIPTION)

NC250SH: LB T 4H 4 (12V124R) Roto Assy Magreto
GB70. 13242 M5x30( 2% H4F) Bolt, M5x30
XQ125 IS FS ) J 4 % (8 M g Nut

GB70. 1324 M5x10( % H4F) Bolt, M5x10

#Hikary

N R, NP PR

HEFEALE AR

MAGNETO COMP

14



A

B 3z 1M ELECTRIC STARTING MECHANI

©WoKoNOU A WN ROy

A DDA DD DWWWWWWWWWWNNRNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR B B
B WNROWVOOMNOODUEWNROOVUOMNOODULEWNROWOVOWNOOUEWNRLO

N 4i#% (PART CODE) X4 (CHINESE DESCRIPTION) X X&F (ENGLISH DESCRIPTION) HEary
BHR300RMO1 100093081-0003 NC250/2 2 HbL(3#_8ihi 2k _#tAs_510_#HLEEHI{L_#MFE 2 [%F)  Starting Motor Assy 1
BHR300RMO01 100011534-0002 GB16674/NiHIEIEM6EX25 (2% [ 4E) Bolt, M6x25 2
BHR300RMO1 100162765 NC250S Tk thi e 4 — Shaft Reduction 1
BHR300RMO1 100093079 NC2SOXUBL i 56 20 & —(2#_asihi_EEIR =) Gear Reduction 1 1
BHR300RMO1 100103261 NC250FU ik i — (Ffig # ) Duplex Gear 1
BHR300RMO1 100032819-0001 GB70.142 42 M6x50( T 454 _SUS304) Bolt, M6x50 1
BHR300RMO1 100010842-0004 GB70. 13242 M6x40( % ) Bolt, M6x40 1
BHR300RM01 100010886-0005 GBI3# 6B EE) Washer, 6 1
BHR300RMO1 100011097 GB894. 144 [ 15(4h15£15_M1%13.8) Retaining Ring, 15 1
BHR300RMO1 100103234 NC250 T I thi 6 4 — Shaft Reduction 1
BHR300RMO1 100103222 NC250X Ik ik 46— Gear Reduction 1
BHR300RMO1 100108535 SEHPE (0 15.2%0.5%b23) Washer,$15.2x0.5x$23 1

H S LA

15



F

uoooxlmm.bwmpa,o,‘n

WWWNNNRNNNRNNNNRERRRR R B B B 2
NP OLVLXNOAUARWNRPOL®O®NODUNWNRO

2

BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1
BHR300RMO1

F1 %% {4 ELECTRIC

4i#% (PART CODE) X4 (CHINESE DESCRIPTION)
100142052-0001 NC250S%; [ {1 (MGO3B-ZSL42A_L:200)
100204369 NC25038 f& BR & s X 85 (IE 5% _DCI-ZSE30-001)
100205443 B I A (= A2 R _MT12V12-25A32_%8 k1)
100205381 4k 12 (MQJ10-ZS01A)
100107772 ORI ($38x3_FREK)
100201085 NC2503 U (JQ-6T)
100201172 NC250iE U IEHE (3#)
100105385 LY3501F S8 R4l

100055589-0006 GB16674/NMLIRHEMEx16( 24 F14F)

%XAZH (ENGLISH DESCRIPTION)
Ignition Coil
C.D.l
Rectifier
Relay
O-Ring,$38x3
Inlet Pipe
Connecting Pipe
Clamp Inlet Pipe
Bolt, M6x16

s iary

NNRRPRRPRRPREPPR

H%%{4 ELECTRIC

16



